Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

October 14, 2019 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf (present after Treasurer's report), Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept September 9, 2019 minutes as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Reviewed 2019/2020 year to date Budget. Clerk will create two new account numbers for computers.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to purchase a new tabulator for AV (absent voters) maximum cost \$5,995.00 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$29,978.92 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$2,497.44 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$27,868.86 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2nd Couture to pay up to \$1,000.00 to pin lots in Riverside Cemetery. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Fire Department Millage Renewal will be on the March 10, 2020 ballot.

Motion Couture 2^{nd} Murphy to renew Van Brunt's mulch storage permit at CTE for one year. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Not opting out of Nation Prescription Opiate Litigation class action.

Fire Department will be taking sealed bids for John Deere Gator which is being replaced with a Cub Cadet Challenger. Hoping to get between \$2,500.00-\$4,000.00.

Motion Murphy2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:57 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be November 11, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall